NOTICE OF HEARING TOWN BOARD'S PROPOSED FINAL CONSOLIDATION PLAN

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that on February 10, 2020 the Town Board filed in the office of the Town Clerk of Tuxedo, New York its version of the Final Consolidation Plan (the "Plan") for the consolidated Town of Tuxedo, pursuant to Article 17-A of the New York State General Municipal Law.

The proposed Final Plan is a modification of the original elector-initiated proposed Consolidation Plan, as filed on February 25, 2019 as part of the Petition to Incorporate and Consolidate the Town-Village of Tuxedo. The Plan describes the specifics of how the consolidated Town-Village will be governed, including rights, duties, and obligations, territorial boundaries, organization and officials, and laws, rules, and regulations, among other items. Generally, the Town of Tuxedo, as consolidated, shall have all the existing rights, duties, and obligations of a town, together with the rights, duties, and obligations of a village.

A complete copy of the Plan is available for inspection at the Clerk's Office and is available online on the Town's website.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to Section 20 of the Municipal Home Rule Law, Section Article 2 of the Village Law, and Article 17-A of the General Municipal Law, the Town Board of the Town of Tuxedo, New York, will hold a public hearing to hear any comments on the aforesaid Consolidation Plan at this time we plan to hold the Public Hearing at Town Hall. If plans are changed we will hold the Hearing via Webex, the Public will be notified with instructions for participation. The Public Hearing will be on April 27, 2020, at 7:00 P.M., at which time all persons interested therein shall be heard.

The Town of Tuxedo will make every effort to assure that the hearing is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone requiring special assistance and/or reasonable accommodations should contact the Town Clerk.

Dated: March 27, 2020

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF TUXEDO

DONNA MATTHEWS, TOWN CLERK